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The opening fee is 3 000 € regardless of the amount in dispute.

FEE SCALE
FOR

EXPEDITED ARBITRATION PROCEDURE

___________________________________________________________________

ARBITRATION FEES

IN FORCE AS OF 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

___________________________________________________________________

OPENING FEE
(Article 47.1 of the Arbitration Rules)

(Article 48.1 of the Arbitration Rules)

AMOUNT IN DISPUTE AMOUNT OF ARBITRATION FEES

1 from 0 € to 25 000 €

2 from 25 001 € to 50 000 €

3 from 50 001 € to 100 000 €

4 from 100 001 € to 150 000 €

300 001 € to 500 000 €

5 from 150 001 € to 300 000 €

All amounts are without tax and may be subject to VAT or any other applicable taxes.

3 000 €

6 000 €

9 500 €

15 000 €

24 000 €

33 500 €

58 000 €7 from 500 001 € to 1 000 000 €

6 from


