

FEE SCALE

FOR

EXPEDITED ARBITRATION PROCEDURE

IN FORCE AS OF 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

OPENING FEE

(Article 47.1 of the Arbitration Rules)

The opening fee is 3 000 € regardless of the amount in dispute.

ARBITRATION FEES

(Article 48.1 of the Arbitration Rules)

#	AMOUNT IN DISPUTE			AMOUNT OF ARBITRATION FEES
1	from	0€ to	25 000 €	3 000 €
2	from	25 001 € to	50 000 €	6 000 €
3	from	50 001 € to	100 000 €	9 500 €
4	from	100 001 € to	150 000 €	15 000 €
5	from	150 001 € to	300 000 €	24 000 €
6	from	300 001 € to	500 000 €	33 500 €
7	from	500 001 € to	1 000 000 €	58 000 €

All amounts are without tax and may be subject to VAT or any other applicable taxes.